
 INSTRUCTION SHEET – 3 (UG) 
 
 

DETAILS OF INSTITUTE FEE TO BE PAID BY 2019 ENTRANTS BEFORE THE REGISTRATION 

 

A.  For INDIAN NATIONALS INCLUDING PIO (Persons of Indian Origin) AND OCI (Overseas Citizenship of India) CARD HOLDERS: 
 

Category Tuition 
 Fee per 
sem. (Rs.) 

Other charges* 
onetime 
Payment (Rs.)  

Other 
charges * 
Payable 
Each 
Semester 
(Rs.) 

Refundable 
Caution 
Deposit  
(Inst. +Lib. 
Security) 
(Rs.) 

Medical 
Insurance 
Premium 
Per Annum  
+ Student 
Distress 
Fund (Rs.) 

Hostel Seat 
rent + 
Amenity 
Charges** 
(Rs.) 

 
Total Institute Fees 

(a) 

 
Balance amount payable  
             (a)-(b)# 

 

If hostel 
allotted 
(Rs.) 

without 
hostel 
(Rs.) 

If hostel 
allotted 
(Rs.) 

without 
hostel 
(Rs.) 

General /OBC 
(Annual Family 
Income > Rs. 5 lakh) 

1,00,000 5,800* 3,850 3,000 
+ 3,000                
= 6,000 

500 
+ 300 
= 800 

7,500 
+   500 
= 8,000 

1,24,450 
 

1,16,450 90,950 82,950 

General /OBC 
(Annual Family 
Income Rs. 1.00 
lakh up to 5.00 lakh) 

33,333 5,800* 3,850 3,000 
+ 3,000           
= 6,000 

500 
+ 300 
= 800 

7,500 
+    500 
= 8,000 

57,783 49,783 24,283 16,283 

General /OBC 
(Annual Family 
Income < Rs. 1 lakh 
) 

Nil 5,800* 3,850 3,000 
+ 3,000          
= 6,000 

500 
+ 300 
= 800 

7,500 
+    500 
= 8,000 

24,450 16,450 -9,050*** -17,050*** 

SC/ST /PwD 
 
 

Nil 5,800* 3,850 3,000 
+ 3,000          
= 6,000 

500 
+ 300 
= 800 

7,500 
+    500 
= 8,000 

24,450 16,450 10,950 2,950 

 

Details of payment to JOSAA:- 
 

S.NO. CATEGORY Already paid to JOSAA JOSSA REPORTING CENTER CHARGES Payment through JOSSA Towards Institute FEE(b) 
1. Gen/OBC/EWS Rs.35000 Rs.1500 Rs.33500 

2. SC/ST/PwD Rs.15000 Rs.1500 Rs.13500 
 

* Details of breakup of other charges is given in Prospectus page no. (22-23) 
**Mess fee, hostel admission fee & hostel security deposit charges will be paid through a separate link given in Instruction Sheet - 
4(UG). 

***Extra payment of Rs. 9,050 (with Hostel) and Rs. 17,050 (without Hostel) will be adjusted in next semester fees.                     

 
 
                          

  B.  For Foreign Students: 
 

 Tuition Fees (US Dollars) Other Charges (Indian Rs.) Total Charges 

SAARC Countries $ 1000 Rs. 24,450 USD 1000 + Rs. 24,450 

NON-SAARC Countries $ 2000 Rs. 24,450 USD 2000 + Rs. 24,450 

 
 

https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Persons_of_Indian_Origin_Card
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Overseas_Citizenship_of_India


Procedure for Payment of Institute Fees using State Bank Collect:- 
 
Step-1: 
 
Click on the URL: 
 

https://www.onlinesbi.com/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm 
 
Step-2: 
 

Select the following 
  

State of Corporate/Institution: “National Capital Territory of Delhi” 
Corporate/Institution:  “Educational Institutions” 
Click <Go> button 

 
Step-3: 
 

Select the following 
 

Educational Institute Name: “IITD REVENUE ACCOUNT (FEE COLLECTION)” 
Click <submit>  
 

Step-4: 
 

Select the following 
 

Payment Category: IIT DELHI STUDENTS FEES (1st Semester 2019-2020) 
 
Step: 5  
 

Form will appear  
 

Fill all the details in the form and click submit. 

 
Step: 6  
 
 

Verify all your details and confirm. 
 
 

Step: 7  
 

Options for online payment through “NET BANKING” and “CARD PAYMENT” are available. Select your choice and proceed. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://www.onlinesbi.com/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm

