DETAILS OF INSTITUTE FEE TO BE PAID BY 2019 ENTRANTS <u>BEFORE</u> THE REGISTRATION

A. For INDIAN NATIONALS INCLUDING PIO (Persons of Indian Origin) AND OCI (Overseas Citizenship of India) CARD HOLDERS:

Category	Tuition Fee per sem. (Rs.)	Other charges* onetime Payment (Rs.)	Other charges * Payable Each Semester (Rs.)	Refundable Caution Deposit (Inst. +Lib. Security) (Rs.)	Medical Insurance Premium Per Annum + Student Distress Fund (Rs.)	Hostel Seat rent + Amenity Charges** (Rs.)	Total Institute Fees (a)		Balance amount payable (a)-(b)#	
							If hostel allotted (Rs.)	without hostel (Rs.)	If hostel allotted (Rs.)	without hostel (Rs.)
General /OBC (Annual Family Income > Rs. 5 lakh)	1,00,000	5,800*	3,850	3,000 + 3,000 = 6,000	500 + 300 = 800	7,500 + 500 = 8,000	1,24,450	1,16,450	90,950	82,950
General /OBC (Annual Family Income Rs. 1.00 lakh up to 5.00 lakh)	33,333	5,800*	3,850	3,000 + 3,000 = 6,000	500 + 300 = 800	7,500 + 500 = 8,000	57,783	49,783	24,283	16,283
General /OBC (Annual Family Income < Rs. 1 lakh)	Nil	5,800*	3,850	3,000 + 3,000 = 6,000	500 + 300 = 800	7,500 + 500 = 8,000	24,450	16,450	-9,050***	-17,050***
SC/ST /PwD	Nil	5,800*	3,850	3,000 + 3,000 = 6,000	500 + 300 = 800	7,500 + 500 = 8,000	24,450	16,450	10,950	2,950

Details of payment to JOSAA:-

S.NO.	CATEGORY	Already paid to JOSAA	JOSSA RE	PORTING CENTER CHARGES	Payment through JOSSA Towards Institute FEE(b)
1.	Gen/OBC/EWS	Rs.35000	Rs.1500	Rs.33500	
2.	SC/ST/PwD	Rs.15000	Rs.1500	Rs.13500	

^{*} Details of breakup of other charges is given in Prospectus page no. (22-23)

B. For Foreign Students:

	Tuition Fees (US Dollars)	Other Charges (Indian Rs.)	Total Charges
SAARC Countries	\$ 1000	Rs. 24,450	USD 1000 + Rs. 24,450
NON-SAARC Countries	\$ 2000	Rs. 24,450	USD 2000 + Rs. 24,450

^{**}Mess fee, hostel admission fee & hostel security deposit charges will be paid through a separate link given in Instruction Sheet - 4(UG).

^{***}Extra payment of Rs. 9,050 (with Hostel) and Rs. 17,050 (without Hostel) will be adjusted in next semester fees.

Procedure for Payment of Institute Fees using State Bank Collect:-

<u>Step-1:</u>

Click on the URL:

https://www.onlinesbi.com/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm

Step-2:

Select the following

State of Corporate/Institution: "National Capital Territory of Delhi"

Corporate/Institution: "Educational Institutions"

Click <Go> button

Step-3:

Select the following

Educational Institute Name: "IITD REVENUE ACCOUNT (FEE COLLECTION)"

Click <submit>

Step-4:

Select the following

Payment Category: IIT DELHI STUDENTS FEES (1st Semester 2019-2020)

<u>Step: 5</u>

Form will appear

Fill all the details in the form and click submit.

Step: 6

Verify all your details and confirm.

<u>Step: 7</u>

Options for online payment through "NET BANKING" and "CARD PAYMENT" are available. Select your choice and proceed.